B35 iRtmhiEE 2008.3- e K5 2R ¥E | KESUERER
Fig.35 Tilting cylinder oil pipe 2008. 3- Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No.
s 1 | 71SB2401-P11-G00 8_@%@ EL 4
2 | N163-620800-000 %%mﬁfr* ’ 2
3 | JS160-660500-000 Eﬁﬁ%ﬁ 2
4 | JP300-600009-001 ff:éﬁi 1
5 | JP300-600010-001 g‘iéﬁi 1
6 | JP300-600008-001 fﬁg‘ﬁi 1
7 fP300T660007—001 ?femi 1

To valve B2
TR R

-54-




11000147

20000026 §
20000107 §
70025394 £

L Fs K5 B 82| RBESEHER Yk
Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.
HiE#E:k
1 | N163-620701-000 | S 4 70022388
fuly
2 | JP300-600008-000 ;"?EE"& 1 70034474
ose
yie
3 | JP300-600007-000 EEEE‘E’Z 1 70034473
0ose
B2 M6 X 20
4 | GB5783-86 Bk £6 50 2 20000010
#HEe6
s | GB93-87 ke 4 20000054
#pE 6
6 | GB97.1-85 Wt o 4 20000785
eSS R
7 | JP300-630000-000 | EoNEE 1 70034488
B Bk
8 | JP300-600009-000 | fEE 1 70034475
e
9 | 1P300-600010-000 E“E"é‘ﬁk 1 70034476
0se
: 12H M6X 16
10 | GB5783-86 ks 2 20000240
11 | JP300-600013-000 EE% B 70034485
BB 2
12| JP300-600012-000 | p*iet 3 70034484
BB Bk
13| JP300-600016-000 | 1EE 1 70034493
=995
14 | JP300-600017-000 | £E 1 70034494
O B %+t P11
1S | JISB2401-P11-GOO | 5 it 4 11007272

-53-




& 33 WS 2008.3- e RE bA s ¥E | KESERER
Fig. 33 Hydraulic system 2008.3- Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No.
15 | GB97.1-85 - /8| 6 Washer 6 2
16 | GB93-87 #P8 6 Washer 6 2
1ZH M6X 16
17 | GB5783-86 B MG 16 2
JP300-600004-W00 1 3-3.5
18 | JP250-600004-W00 | {EEME Hose 1 2-2.5t
JP150-600004-W00 1 1-1.5¢
® SR 22 I HE 24 gl
@ 19 | Q672-24-G00 A oA 2 11000147 |
20 | GB93-87 P8 8 Washer 8 1 : 20000026
‘ 21 | GB5783-86 #ZH M8 X 16Bolt MBX 16 | 1 o 20000107
» * : 22 | 15160-600003-000 | & Strip 1 70025394  |*
7 JP300-600011-000 1 3-3.5t ’
Vi 23 | JP250-600011-000 | [l Hose |1 22,5t s
)N e JP150-600011-000 : 1 1-1.5¢ g
XU 2 ARG 45
. 24 | Q672-45-G00 Clarmp 45 2 11000953 |
o1 2
v PE(@17X1)
: 25 | 1P300-600018-W00 | X 4o 17 1) 2
(=]

08 Be
= B2
3 g
b wa

BELWEIO
To valve T

|

-52-




70038957
11000953

R
draulic system

PreLag

5 2 5

v
~
@
=
—_
o
s
o
=

3
)y
®
W
¥

To valve P
& B P O
To valve CF

BL¥EPO

To valve T

3427 ]

5 %] FY S EBERIEAER
Item No. Part No. Description Remarks or Series No. Code No.

JP300-600002-001 | ‘& & Hose 3-3.5t

1 JP300-600002-000 | ‘& i & Hose 2-2.5t
JP250-600002-000 | A& & A% Hose 1-1.5t

2 JP451-600012-001 | % S % Hose

3 JB982-77 8 12 Washer 12

4 JP451-600003-001 | B #:k Connector

5 JP451-600013-001 | & H & Hose

6 | GB1235-76 e oy 24

7 30DH-600010 BeHeHz A%k Connector

8 3-60-00-04 BeHiZ 4 Bolt

9 30DH-600012 BeHH L1k Connector

10 | 3-60-00-02 BHRIRH Bolt

11 30DH-600011 #234% Connector
JP300-600004-001 3-3.5t

12| JP300-600005-000 | A& &% Hose 2-2.5t
JP250-600005-000 1-1.5t
JP300-600005-000 3-3.5

13 | JP250-600005-000 | f%& 5% Hose 2-2.5t
JP150-600005-000 1-1.5t

14 | JP300-600015-000 | &3 Clip 70034487

-51-




32 BB -2008.3 P R 27 ¥ | EEREAFL : @
Fig. 32 Hydraulic system -2008.3 Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. : ’ Fig. 33 Hy
3 ' 20 | GB93-87 % 8 Washer 8 1 -
24 M8X 16
21 GB5783-86 Bolt M8 X 16 1
foces
B i
22 JS160-600003-000 Strip 1 g
JP300-600011-000 3-3.5t 70034483 -
[E 93] %" ' E &O' 3
23 JP250-600011-000 Hiose 1 2-2.5t 70036471
JP150-600011-000 1-1.8t 70038957
TR 22 I 45
24 | Q672-45-G00 Clomp 45 2 11000953
%
:
O
N =5
&G §§é§
I S E

-50-




Code No. 330 U % -2008.3 Nias RS B B | &RESiEHER YIEHG
1100210301} 1 Hydraulic system Item No. Part No. Description Q’ty | Remarks or Series No. Code No.
o 1 | 14RH-600005 gﬁ%ﬁﬁ z 70018789
2 | GB1235-76 8_’@ <24 6 20000138 -
3 | 14RH-600004 gﬁﬁtﬁ 2 70018788
1002 g JP300-600005-000 g 3-3.5t | 70034472
1100955008 4 | JP250-600005-000 Eﬁ)i"‘a”j‘ 2 2-2.5t 70036473
: w7 JP150-600005-000 1-1.8¢ 70038956
LRy 5 PKD-180-G00 L& Clamp 1 11000050
1100210306
1100955006 JP300-600004-W00 = 335t 74600478
1100210307 § X 6 | JP250-600004-W00 ﬁg’& . 1 22,5t 70036470
1100955007 @ ose
110021030 £ ( JP150-600004-W00 1-1.8¢ 74600479
Hggéggggé B ax, 7 7 Q672-24-G00 gﬂfg‘g%ﬁ g 2 11000147
110103540 § ~ W\ \ 2 8 | JS160-650003-000 | #23k{k Connector 1 70028373
iiggfégigg' & : ; » 25PH-600009 BB Bolt 1 70012183
1100955009 v 3 “”' 3 JP300-600002-000 s 3-3.5t 70034469
1101035402 4 N AN B 10 | JP250-600002-000 ;’ii"aﬁi 1 22,5t 70036469
%%’g%% ' > § - ' JP150-600002-000 1-1.8¢ 70038954
1100955010 | Y\ T - 11 | 14RH-600002 BB EHK Connector | 2 70017222
1101035403 L ' 12 | JB982-77 %[ 20 Washer 20 2 20000024
H00210311 | P 13 | JP300-600003-000 | FKE & A Hose 1 70034470
el '~ = 14| TP300-600015-000 | %3 Clip i 70034487
1100210313 &5 15 | GB97.1-85 # [ 6 Washer 6 8 20000785
1100210314 % 16 | GB93-87 # 8 6 Washer 6 8 20000054
1100955014 = RN 7 R M6X 16
100510315} O 17 | GB5783-86 Pl ME % 16 8 20000240
1100186404
o a 18| N163-630001-Woo | FAO e 2 11007319
1101035404 | 19 | JP300-600014-000 | &3k Clip 3 70034486

-49-



